Board Meeting May 19, 2005

INTERIM VICE CHANCELLOR FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS, CHICAGO

Action: Approve Appointment of Interim Vice Chancellor for External Affairs,

Chicago

Funding: State Appropriated Funds

The Chancellor at Chicago recommends the appointment of Michael M.

Landek, currently Associate Vice Chancellor and Director of Campus Auxiliary Services,

Office of the Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs and Enrollment Management, as

Interim Vice Chancellor for External Affairs, non-tenured, on a twelve-month service

basis, at 100 percent time, at an annual salary of \$155,000, beginning May 20, 2005.

Mr. Landek replaces Arthur Anthony Savage who retired from the University on December 31, 2004.

The board action recommended in this item complies in all material respects with applicable State and federal laws, University of Illinois *Statutes*,

The General Rules Concerning University Organization and Procedure, and Board of Trustees policies and directives.

The President of the University concurs.

MICHAEL M. LANDEK

Education

Governors State University, University Park, Illinois, B.A., 1977 University of Illinois at Chicago, M.Ed., 1994

Professional and Other Experience

K-Mart Corporation, Troy, Michigan, 1973-80, Internal Theft Investigator/Store Operations Associate

University of Illinois at Chicago, 1980-83, Assistant Director/Retail Operations Manager, Campus Auxiliaries, Office of the Vice Chancellor for Administration; 1985-95, Associate Director of Campus Retail Operations, Campus Auxiliaries, Office of the Vice Chancellor for Administration; 1995-98, Director of Campus Parking, Parking Services Department, Office of the Vice Chancellor for Administration; 1997-98, Interim Director of Telecommunications, Office of Vice Chancellor for Administration; 1998-date, Associate Vice Chancellor and Director of Campus Auxiliary Services, Office of the Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs and Enrollment Management

DePaul University, Chicago, Illinois, 1983-85, Director of Bookstores